Digital amplifier module SD6
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-100E 1/19
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 10
Digital amplifier module SD6
for 1 or 2 proportional solenoids•
Interface: - analogue•
 - Profibus DP

requirements can be implemented in a simple
manner.
TYPE CODE
  S  D6               -  A     #
Module for electrical control cubicle
Digital
Parameters to be set with:
• PASO and manual operation  2
• PASO without manual operation 3
Software configuration (function of card):
• Standard amplifier  0
• Amplifier with operation mode 4 1 (only in case of PASO
    without manual operation)
• Amplifier with fixed command value   2
1-solenoid version  1
2-solenoid version  2
Supply voltage: 24 VDC D2
 12 VDC D3
Standard amplifier:
• Preset value selectable voltage or current  0
Amplifier with operation mode 4:
• Preset value: fixed, both voltage   1
• Preset value: fixed, both current  2
Hardware configuration:
• 10-Bit resolution
Option field bus:
• without field bus (with analogue input signal) A
• with Profibus DP B (Not in the case of SD6 with fixed command values)
  (Only in case of PASO without manual operation)
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Digital amplifier module SD6
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-100E 2/19
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 10
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Execution Module for electrical control cubicle, housing made of plastic
Dimensions
• Amplifier module analogue 105 x 114 x 22,5 mm (see dimensions)
• Amplifier module Profibus 105 x 114 x 45 mm (see dimensions)
• Amplifier module analogue with fixed command values 105x114x45 mm (see dimensions)
Installations for 35 mm dome rail acc. to EN 60715
Weight
• without Profibus DP 130 g
• with Profibus DP 220 g
Connections Screw terminals, max. cable cross-sections 2,5 mm2
Working temperature -20…+70 °C
 In operation mode 4, the total solenoid current of simultaneously
 powered solenoids depends on the ambient temperature.
 Further information can be found in the operating instructions.
Digital amplifier module SD6
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-100E 3/19
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 10
Amplifier with analogue interface
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Protection class IP 30 acc. to EN 60 529
Supply voltage 24 VDC or 12 VDC
Voltage range:
• 24 VDC 21…30 V
• 12 VDC 10,5…15 V
Ripple on supply vol. <10 %
Fuse slow